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ADMISSION IN IITS
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to change the pattern of Joint Entrance Examination (JEE) for admission into prestigious
IITs;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the shortcomings in the existing pattern of examination; and

(d) the time by which the decision would come into effect?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No decision has been taken by the Government to change the pattern of Joint Entrance Examination (JEE).

(b): Does not arise.

(c): There are no shortcomings in the system. However, reforms in IIT-JEE system have been carried out for factoring in school results in the admission process & reducing the duration of the examination.

(d): Does not arise.
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